



Bid Tabulation

Village of Spencerville
2023 Street Maintenance
June 29, 2023

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.
Bluffton, OH

Bluffton Paving, Inc.
Bluffton, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	130	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	270	\$2.50	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00
6	206	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 10 INCHES DEEP, AS PER PLAN	SY	1225	\$35.00	\$42,875.00	\$46.00	\$56,350.00	\$46.00	\$56,350.00
7	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	275	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$61.00	\$16,775.00	\$59.00	\$16,225.00
8	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5" DEEP)	SY	13588	\$5.00	\$67,940.00	\$3.10	\$42,122.80	\$3.00	\$40,764.00
9	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SY	683	\$15.00	\$10,245.00	\$6.05	\$4,132.15	\$6.00	\$4,098.00
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	54	\$65.00	\$3,510.00	\$44.00	\$2,376.00	\$44.00	\$2,376.00
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	1376	\$8.00	\$11,008.00	\$3.05	\$4,196.80	\$3.00	\$4,128.00
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	618	\$275.00	\$169,950.00	\$257.50	\$159,135.00	\$254.00	\$156,972.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	75	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$290.00	\$21,750.00	\$285.00	\$21,375.00
14	452	9" NON REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	52	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$87.50	\$4,550.00	\$88.00	\$4,576.00
15	608	CURB RAMP	SF	46	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$20.00	\$920.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	209	\$35.00	\$7,315.00	\$65.00	\$13,585.00	\$65.00	\$13,585.00
18	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	64	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00
19	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
20	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
22	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	CY	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
24	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
25	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
26	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
27	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
28	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
29	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
30	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	FT	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$67.50	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
31	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	SY	450	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.75	\$787.50	\$2.00	\$900.00
32	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL						\$427,298.00	\$383,280.25	\$384,794.00		